FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

11-21-2002

102289094

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Submission Type Conveyance Type Χ **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Frame # Reel # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # **Departmental File Secret File** Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yes Name (line 1) Gary 5/22/02 Name (line 2) Click Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 5/23/02 Name (line 1) Cory Name (line 2) O'Brien Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) VAE Nortrak North America Inc. if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 1740 Pacific Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 82001 Address (line 3) Cheyenne Wyoming Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 11/20/2002 DBYRNE 00000203 071445 10290625 01 FC 8021 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 650-474-8400							
Name	Glenn Patent Group						
Address (line 1)	3475 Edison Way, Suite L						
Address (line 2)	Menlo Park, CA 94025						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4				
Application Number(s) attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa ent Application Number(s)		bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)				
			tent Number(s)				
	7						
<u> </u>							
signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent it named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent appl	lication was Month Day Year 5/22/02				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	POT				
	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		PCT				
_	not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-1445							
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Kirk D	. Wong	12 de	11/7/02				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Gary Click of 105 Shades Crest Road,

Birmingham, Alabama, 33226-1011, United States of America, and Cory O'Brien of

1636 Plateau Crescent, Coquitlam, British Columbia, CANADA, V3E 3B3 (hereinafter

referred to collectively as "Assignors") to VAE Nortrak North America Inc., ("Assignee")

having a place of business at 1740 Pacific Avenue, Cheyenne, Wyoming, U.S.A., 82001.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled

TONGUE SWITCH, for which an application for a patent will be filed substantially

contemporaneously with the filing of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and first

inventors of the invention to be disclosed and claimed in said application for patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Patent

or similar right that may be granted for said invention in Canada, the United States and

throughout the world;

Assignment – 5035p35 TONGUE SWITCH 2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any patent or similar

right that may be granted for said invention in Canada, the United States and throughout

the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the

Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such

applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and

assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said invention, and for

perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to

said invention, said application, and any patent or similar right granted for said invention

in Canada, the United States or anywhere in the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not

grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignment – 5035p35 TONGUE SWITCH

TONGUE SWITCH

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0198 Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the corresponding entities of all foreign countries to issue any patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Dated: May 22 _____, 2002

Assignor:

Gary Chick

Witness: (Ammusmith Witness name: C, Hannecomith (printed)

Assignor:

Dated: MAy 23, 2002

Cory O'Brien

Witness:

Witness name: JACOUDLINE GUSTAFSO

(printed)

Assignment – 5035p35 TONGUE SWITCH

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0199

Acce	nted	bv	Assi	ignee:
1000	pwa	Uy	7 700	ignoc.

Dated: MAY 23 , 2002

AND Wortrak North America Inc.

A. J. TUNINGUEY.

Title: PRESIDENT

Witness:

Witness name: JACQUEZINE

(printed)

Assignment – 5035p35 TONGUE SWITCH

PATENT REEL: 013497 FRAME: 0200